# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

# CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Arry, Attached

BU NO

		PERMIT ISSUED
This is to certify thatMAINE_MEDICAL.C	CENTER / gford &	
has permission to add new angio room t	o current a lo suite, ail ne lechanic	stems OCT 19
AT 22 BRAMHALL ST Angio Basement		\$3 D007001
provided that the person or pers	sons, fig. or commends on accepting	ng this permit shall somply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes	s of Mage and of the Order ces	of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance a	and use buildings and structure	es, and of the application on file in
this department.		
	Noti ition of spectio nust be	
Apply to Public Works for street line	give and writte ermission rocured	A certificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature of work requires such information.	before his builting or partiereof is lather or other and ed-in, 2	procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
	HOL NOTICE IS HEQUIRED.	ing of part thereor is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		
Fire Dept. CAST. X. Mauhaa		- 1 1
Health Dept.		
Appeal Board		$ \lambda$ $\lambda$
Other Department Name		
		Director Building & section Services
P	ENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CA	RD 📜

City of Portland, N	Aaine - Buil	lding or Use	Permi	t Application	P	ermit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel: (	207) 874-8703	, Fax: (	(207) <mark>874-8</mark> 716	<u> ا</u> إ	10-1153			053 D00	7001
Location of Construction:	Lucation of Construction: Owner Name:		Own	er Address:			Phone:			
22 BRAMHALL ST Angio Baseme   MAINE MEDICAL CENTER		22 BRAMHALL ST								
Business Name:		Contractor Name	<u> </u>	_	Contractor Address: Phone					
		Langford & Lo	ow, Inc.		PO	Box 662 Portl	and		20779751	41
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Pern	nit Type:				Zone:
					Co	mmercial				541
Past Use:		Proposed Use:	_	<u> </u>	Peri	mit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO	District:	1
Maine Medical -Angio	Basement	Maine Medica	ıl -Angio	Basement -		\$11,020.00	100,000.000بر\$	,	2	1
		add new angio			FIR	E DEPT:	Approved INSI	PECTIO	N;	
		angio suite, ad	ld all ne	w mechanical		_	Denied Use	Group:	I.S	Type: / 🛧
		systems		ľ	£	See Cond	ا صد تعدا		000	Type: / A 1003
_					~	عدو لهره	ALLONS	1	BC19	W 3
Proposed Project Description							$\mathcal{D}$		⇉⇃	
add new angio room to	current angio	suite, add all ne	w mech			ature: (6		nturo:	-744	
					PED	ESTRIAN ACTI	VITIES DISTRIC	L (b'ya	()/ /	
					Acti	on: Approv	ed 🗌 Approved	l w/Cond	itions 🗌	Denied
					Sien	nature:		Date	<b>:</b> :	
Permit Taken By:	Date A	pplied For:	T		Ť		Approval			
ldobson		7/2010				Zvning	Approvat			
1. This permit applic	ation does not	preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Review	75	Zonin	ng Appeal	Н	istoric Prese	ervation
Applicant(s) from Federal Rules.			│ □ Sh	oreland		Veriance	e	<b>2</b> 1	Not in Distric	t or Landmark
2. Building permits d		plumbing,	] 🗆 w	etland		Miscella	neous		Docs Not Req	uire Review
septic or electrical					Conditional Has		l <sub></sub> ,	Paguine Pauleu		
3. Building permits a within six (6) mon			) en	ood Zone	Conditional Use		' '	Requires Review		
False information			<sub>□ s</sub>	bdivision		[ Interpret	ation	l	Approved	
permit and stop all	-	a odname	su	BOTAIRION		niterpret	шю	' '	ψριστου	
•			 	e Plan		Approve	.d	<b>│</b> ┌┐.	Approved w/C	Conditions
DEDMI	T (00)	<b>-</b> D	- "	Ç   1121				Ι '.	ippiored w/c	Johannes
PERMIT	1920	ED	Mai f	Minor MM	7	Denied		l 🖂 ı	Denied /	
			11		_				(	( )
OCT	19	1	Date:	a/20/17	١	Date:		Date:		$\sim$
		. , .		H-0/(1	_		_			<del></del>
		• •		•						
City of	Portland									
			C	ERTIFICATIO	DN				_	

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

such permit.	it.		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (			716	10-1153	09/17/2010	053 D00700	П
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner Address:	<del></del>	Phone:	===:
22 BRAMHALL ST Angio Baseme	MAINE MEDICAL C	ENTER		22 BRAMHALL S	ST		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		- 1	Contractor Address:		Phone	_
	Langford & Low, Inc.			PO Box 662 Portla	ind	(207) 797-514	<u> </u>
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ا	Permit Type:			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	Commercial		<del></del> _	
Proposed Use:  Maine Medical -Angio Basement - ac angio suite, add all new mechanical s	ž.	irrent ad			urrent angio suite, a	dd all new mechar	nical
Dept: Zoning Status: A Note:	pproved	Revie	wer:	Marge Schmucka	Approval I	Onte: 09/20/20 Ok to Issue: \	
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns <b>Revie</b> v	wer:	Tammy Munson	Approval I	Date: 10/19/20 Ok to Issue: •	
An inspection of the installation of letter with his/her certification share or CO.	all be submitted to this o	office stating	, con	npliance with the ap	pproved plans by th	e final inspection	
All penetratios through rated asse or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 Section	π 712.			. •	istatied in accordan	ce with ASTM 81	4
3) Any ventilation work penetrating	-	_					
4) Any exposed steel shall be treated	with fire rated spray m	iaterial prior	to b	eing elosed in.			
<ol> <li>Separate permits are required for pellet/wood stoves, commercial h part of this process.</li> </ol>							
Dept: Fire Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns <b>Revie</b> v	wer:	Capt Keith Gautr	eau Approval I	Date: 09/28/20	010
Note:						Ok to Issue:	~
The Fire alarm and Sprinkler syst     Compliance letters are required.	ems shall be reviewed b	y a licensed	con	tractor[s] for code of	compliance.		
This permit is being approved on approval.	the basis of the plans su	ıbmitted. Aı	ny de	eviation from the pl	ans would require:	ammendments and	Ł
3) All construction shall comply wit	h City Code Chapter 10						
4) A single source supplier should b	e used for all through pe	enetrations.					
5) Fire Alarm system shall be mainta If system is to be off line over 4 h Dispatch notification required 87-	nined. ours a fire watch shall b						
6) Occupancies with an occupant loa	ad of 100 persons or mo	re require pa	апіс	harware on all door	rs serving as a mear	is of egress.	
Emergency lights and exit signs a and circuit.						tion to the panel	)
8) All means of egress to remain acc	essible at all times						
9) Fire extinguishers required. Instal	lation per NFPA 10				OCT 1	9	

City of Portland

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
22 BRAMHALL ST Angio Baseme	MAINE MEDICAL CENTER	22 BRAMHALL ST	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
1	Langford & Low, Inc.	PO Box 662 Portland	(207) 797-5141
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	<del>-</del>
		Commercial	

- 10 Sprinkler protection shall be maintained.

  Where the system is to be shut down for maintenance or repair, the system shall be checked at the end of each day to insure the system has been placed back in service.
- 11 Emergency lights are required to be tested at the electrical panel on the same circuit as the lighting for the area they serve.
- 12 No means of egress shall be affected by this renovation
- 13 Any cutting or welding and hot work taking place in a commercial building requires a separate "Hot Work Permit" from the Fire Department.

PERMIT ISSUED

# **BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES**

# Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue with construction.

X	Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling
X	Final inspection required at completion of work.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

PERMIT ISSUED

OCT 19

City of Portland

CBL: 053 D007001 Building Permit #: 10-1153



# OF PORTI

Ley for	Mr. Back
	Porte
9	<b>3</b>

•	
Dorman Park	

1		1	,
- 1		è	
) 1			
i	١.		
		,	
		7	
	hos.		
100		٠.	١,
×7.1		٠.	٠,
40			
.5.		••	-2
F		े	
	١.	đ	1
		٠.	- 1
	Ų.		ú
		Ţ,	7
	ŠI.	٠.	Ė.
Mar.	•		1
	٠.	:	. 1
			A Charles and Carpental Control
1			1
- 1			t
			4
			-
			4
1			1
			3
			7
			1
			ς
- 1	Ì		
_1			
40			
ے.			
- 1			
· II			
车			
F			
Permit Fe			
₫			

Taken by:

inted until

58.8

# General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the hispections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.  I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized again. Figure to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Gold Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the
Cost of Work   Lipo peo
Cost Of  Name Amelical (enre  Address 22 Brankell ST.  Cof O Fee: State & Zip Roan line  Courrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Proposed Specific use:  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description:  Address:  Contractor's name  Address:  City, State & Zip  Contractor's name  Address:  City Follow  Project description  City follow  Telephone:  City Follow  Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.  In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Aspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.
Current legal use (i.e. single family)  Address 22 Brushall ST.  Cof O Fee: 3  City, State & Zip Roll Interpreted to the previous use?  Proposed Specific use: Brigio Suite  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: April a name Inglo Suite and the cold of the previous of the previous of the project description:  Address: 248 White Rec.  City, State & Zip White Rec.  City State & Zip White Rec.  City State & Zip White Rec.  City, State & Zip White Rec.  City State Rec.  City
Current legal use (i.e. single family)  Fig. 0  Current legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Proposed Specific use:  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description:  Fall c name Angle Remained and Medical Current System  Fig. 5  Cof O Fee: 3  Cof O Fee: 3  Total Fee: 3  If yes, please name  Project description:  Fall c name Angle Remained and Medical System  Contractor's name:  Lance of a Low the  City, State & Zip Angle of the Otion  Who should we contact when the permit is ready:  Mailing address:  Zif Warran Re.  Bakel Gu Ottom  Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
Cost Of Name Amina Melical (enter Work: \$100,000  Address 22 Brankell St. Cof O Fee: \$ City, State & Zip Portal Me  Outcord Region Soirt:  If yes, please name  Project description:  Angio Site and all ma Machinell System  Contractor's name:  Address:  Zyr March.  Address:  Zyr March.  Mailing address:  Zyr March.  Mailing address:  Zyr March.  Cost Of Work: \$100,000  Cost Of Work: \$100,0
Cost Of Name Amna Medical (entered)  Address 22 Brankall St.  Cof O Fee: §  City, State & Zip Portal Me  Proposed Specific use: Angio Sust  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description:  Fall a subdivision?  Contractor's name:  Address: 248 Warren Ame  City, State & Zip Warren Ame  Contractor's name:  Address: 248 Warren Ame  City, State & Zip Warren Ame  City State & Zip
Current legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Proposed Specific use:  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description:  Fall a name fine family and for the fine form of the fine family and for the fine family and family and for the fine family and fam
Cost Of Name Ama Medical (entered Work: \$ 1100 000  Address 22 Branhall St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip Pallalle  Ourrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Proposed Specific use: Angio Suist  Is property part of a subdivision?  Project description: Angio Suist  Angio Suist  Angio Suist  Angio Suist  Contractor's name: Angio Suist  Angio Su
Cost Of Name Blanca Medical (enre Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$  Current legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Proposed Specific use:   If yes, please name  Project description:  Angio Soire and Angio Ren to the Current System  Angio Soire an
Cost Of Name Amelical (enter Work: \$ 100 000  Address 22 Brankell St. Cof O Fee: \$ City, State & Zip Portland Total Fee: \$ 11,020  Ourrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?
Cost Of  Name Amel. al (ent. Work: \$ 100 000  Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip Portal Me  Ourrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?  Total Fee: \$  If vacant, what was the previous use?
Cost Of  Name Amel. al (ent. Work: \$ 100 000  Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip Portal Policy  Ourrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant, what was the previous use?
Cost Of  Name Amelical (ent. Work: \$ 1100 000  Address 22 Brankal St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip Portulal  Ourrent legal use (i.e. single family)  If vacant what was the previous use?
Desce/DBA (If Applicable)  Owner (if different from Applicant)  Name Amel. al (ent. Work: \$ 1100 000  Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip Portunell  Owner (if different from Applicant)  Cost Of  Work: \$ 1100 000  Total Fee: \$ 11,020
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)  Owner (if different from Applicant)  Name Amel. al (ent. Work: \$ 100 000  Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$  City, State & Zip PORTINEM  Total Fee: \$ 11020
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)  Owner (if different from Applicant)  Name Branch Medical (enre Work: \$ 1100 000  Address 22 Brankall St. Cof O Fee: \$
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)  Owner (if different from Applicant)  Name Brown Medical (enry Work: \$ 1100,000
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of
Address 22 aranhill great
Chart# Block# Lot# Name MARSHALL BARTIET . 662-2988
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone:
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot
Location/Address of Construction: 22 Brambell St. Busement



# CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

	•	
TO:	Inspector of Buildings City of Department of Planning & Un Division of Housing & Comm	rban Development
FROM:	DEREN S. VEILLE	EXX, AIA, NOTES
RE:	Certificate of Design	•
DATE:	8.24.10	
These plans	s and / or specifications coverin	g construction work on:
MANE	MOUNT CONTER IN	LO RONOVATIONS.
PROVE	OF AT THE MILE	BEAMHALL CAMPUS # 09022-01
Have been	designed and drawn up by the u	indersigned, a Maine registered Architect /
SI	DEPEN	ngl Building Code and local amendments.  Signature: Duff Cuit
*	No. Byton	Title: ARCHITECT
As per Ma	1500 M. 8.24.16	Firm: SMRT INC
•	or more in new construction, repair addition, or modification for	Address: 144 FORE ST.

Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a

registered design Professional.

PORTLAND, ME 04101

FROM DESIGNER: DEKEK J. VEILLE	K AIA, NEALB
DATE	
Job Name: MMC. ANGIO RE	AMPALON
Address of Construction: 72 Blandar	ST. POUTLAND, MY BY10Z
2003 Internation Construction project was designed according	<del></del>
Building Code and Yoar Kron 145 Transitise Gr	oup Classification(s) J-2, No CHANGE
Type of Construction EXISTALE	•
Will the Structure have a Pire suppression system in Accordance	with Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRC
is the Structure mixed use? <u>L/A</u> if yes, separated or non sep	arated (see Section 302.3)
Supervisory alarm systems? 151. Geotochnical/Soile report r	equired7( See Section 1802.2) 1/0
STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATIONS  KAA  Submitted for all absoluted members  EL 5776 C STRUCTURE  (105.1, 105.1.1)	Live load reduction (1800.1.1, 1807.8, 1807.10)  A/A Phot live loads (1800.1.2, 1807.11)
DEBIGIN LONDS ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	Proof aryow loads (1608.Y.S., 1608)
(1803)	MA Ground snow load, Pg (1898.2)
Unitornly distributed floor live loads (1603.1.1, 1607)	Li Pg > 10 per, Ret-mod enow load, Pr
Ploor Area Ues Loade Shown	If Pg> 10 pet, anow responses factor, Cu
HA, EXIGHNG STEURIE	(Table 1408.3.1)  If P <sub>B</sub> > 10 pet, anow load importance factor, to (Table 1404.6)
	Proof thermal factor, G. (Table 1808-3.2)
	Stoped root drowload, Ps (1908.4)
	Selectio dealor ordegory (1616.3)
Wind lynds (1803.1.4, 1809)	Beato selectio-toros-realisting system (Table 1817.0.2)
Design aption utilized (1609.1.1, 1609.6)	Response modification operations, P.
Begio wind speed (1809,3)	nest deflection amplification lauto), Cy (Table 1817.8.2)
Building antegory and wind importance listion, he (Table 1606.5, 1606.6)	Analysis procedure (1818-8, 1817-5)
Wind exposure category (1809.4)	Design been shear (1917.4, 1617.5.1)
Internal pressure coefficient (ABCE 7)	Flood logica (1809.1.8, 1912)
Component and deciding pressures (1808.1.1, 1808.8.2)	Not hozziri area (1818.5)
Main force wind pressures (1608.1.1, 1608.8.2.1)	Manufacture Other loads
Earthquake dealign data (1803, 1.8, 1814 - 1823)	Concentrated loads (1807.4)
Dealin option utilized (1814.1)	Partition loads (1877.5)
Selection use group (Catagory') (Table 1604.5, 1616.2)	Impact loads ((807.6)
Spectral response coefficients, Sps &	1807. 1807. 1807. 1807. 1810, 1811 (1807. 1807. 1810)



# CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

# ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: DETECT J. VELLEUK, AIA, NCARB

Address of Project: 22 BRAMMAL St. 76pg And, ME

Nature of Project: REMEMBRIAN OF EXERTIAL SPACE FOR

E KING ANGIO FORM AND SIGNAMENT.

FINISHES, MELANICAL, DECRECAL AND MINISHER

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.



Signature:	)endele	ul.
Title: ARCH	itect	
Firm: SMR	LT INC.	
Address: 14	4 FORE S	<u>r.                                      </u>
Po	RTLAND, A	1E 0410
Phone: 207	. 772. 384	Ь